
2023-03-19 2023-03-19 N. Jornadas 1

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-29267 BLÁZQUEZ MUÑOZ, DAVID ESP 14 CD Gredos San Diego 424

07.93 - PC M-25349 PAZ DURONTÓ, GONZALO ESP 15 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 11-03-2023 Madrid 211 08.24 08.24
08.05 - PC M-25910 GONZALEZ BERNAL, ERIC ESP 14 Cronos Villaviciosa 05-03-2023 Madrid 457 08.28
08.69 - PC M-29709 REVUELTA LOPEZ, LORENZO ESP 14 Atletismo Moralzarzal 05-03-2023 Madrid 161
08.77 - PC M-29564 DEL MAZO ALVAREZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 14 Atletismo Moralzarzal 05-03-2023 Madrid 159 08.77 08.77
09.22 - PC M-20609 DE LA CRUZ VELASCO, ERIK ESP 14 Ardillas-Escorial 11-06-2022 Arganda Del Rey 203 09.22 09.27
09.29 - PC M-29330 ANDRES MARTIN, ALVARO ESP 15 Atletismo Moralzarzal 11-03-2023 Madrid 157 09.42 09.42
09.48 - PC M-30284 CARBAJO MIGUEL, MARCOS ESP 14 At. Collado Villalba 12-02-2023 CoLlado Villalba 836 09.48 09.48
09.97 - PC M-29537 FERNANDEZ LOPEZ, FERNANDO ESP 15 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 29-01-2023 Madrid 12

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
11.08 - PC M-29984 RANNINGER BÁRCENA, BASTIAN ESP 17 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 29-01-2023 Madrid 292

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-28720 ALVAREZ ANSON, LUCA ESP 13 Ardillas-Escorial 336
M-30602 HANSEN JUEZ, ANDER ESP 12 Titanes 1278
M-13393 PASCA LÓPEZ, HÉCTOR ESP 12 Colmenar Viejo 1083

08.49 - PC M-19408 MONTERO MAS, ENRIQUE ESP 12 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 11-03-2023 Madrid 34 08.59
08.83 - PC M-25470 CERVANTES GÓMEZ, JOSÉ ALEJANDRO ESP 12 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 11-03-2023 Madrid 14 09.10 09.21
09.06 - PC M-15994 PAZ DURONTÓ, GUILLERMO ÁLVARO ESP 13 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 11-03-2023 Madrid 38 09.28 09.28
09.22 - PC M-26434 ALDEANO GOMEZ, RODRIGO ESP 13 Colmenar Viejo 05-03-2023 Madrid 1092 09.37 09.37
09.52 - PC M-27760 DOMENECH GARCÍA, IVAN ESP 13 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 07-01-2023 Madrid 963 09.59 09.59
09.58 - PC M-16007 MARCANO LOPEZ, ENEKO ESP 12 Atletismo Moralzarzal 11-03-2023 Madrid 268 09.63 09.64
09.67 - PC M-12585 HURTADO SINISTERRA, PABLO ESP 13 Atletismo Moralzarzal 11-03-2023 Madrid 264
09.68 - PC M-6010 JUARRANZ DIEVAL, AXEL ESP 12 Colmenar Viejo 11-03-2023 Madrid 1102 09.76
09.70 - PC M-19020 RANNINGER BARCENA, NICOLAS ESP 12 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 28-05-2022 Arganda Del Rey 65 09.70 10.01
09.74 - PC M-19322 MORCILLO MORENO, ADRIAN ESP 12 Atletismo Moralzarzal 11-03-2023 Madrid 270 10.44
09.79 - PC M-28944 PRADO DE LA VEGA, JAVIER ESP 13 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 18-02-2023 Madrid 41 09.79 09.79
09.88 - PC M-19042 SANZ SENRA, CESAR ESP 13 Colmenar Viejo 11-03-2023 Madrid 1086 10.14 10.14
09.89 - PC M-25927 PASCUAL CABOT, ALBERT ESP 12 ED Santander 23-04-2022 Madrid 315 09.89
09.92 - PC M-30421 CORDEIRO DE BRITO, THIAGO ALEXANDER ESP 13 ED Santander 05-03-2023 Madrid 1230 09.92 09.92
10.06 - PC M-19321 MORCILLO MORENO, GUILLERMO ESP 12 Atletismo Moralzarzal 27-11-2022 CoLlado Villalba 271 10.06
10.15 - PC M-12253 DOMINGO SERRANO, NACHO ESP 12 Colmenar Viejo 11-03-2023 Madrid 1082 10.51 10.51
10.16 - PC M-19019 RANNINGER BARCENA, LEONARDO ESP 13 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 29-01-2023 Madrid 64 10.03 10.03
10.34 - PC M-15363 MAMPEL DOBREZANSKI, KILIAN ESP 13 Atletismo Moralzarzal 12-02-2023 CoLlado Villalba 267 10.34 10.34
10.70 - PC M-27707 PUYOU CONDE, CLAUDIO ESP 13 CD Gredos San Diego 18-02-2023 Madrid 645 10.70 10.70
10.82 - PC M-26370 GOMEZ SAIZ, FELIPE ESP 13 CD Gredos San Diego 04-02-2023 Madrid 642 10.82 10.82
10.92 - PC M-29401 PANIAGUA GARCIA, GONZALO ESP 13 ED Santander 05-03-2023 Madrid 318 10.92 10.92

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-30421 CORDEIRO DE BRITO, THIAGO ALEXANDER ESP 13 ED Santander 1230
M-26370 GOMEZ SAIZ, FELIPE ESP 13 CD Gredos San Diego 642
M-30602 HANSEN JUEZ, ANDER ESP 12 Titanes 1278
M-28944 PRADO DE LA VEGA, JAVIER ESP 13 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 41
M-27707 PUYOU CONDE, CLAUDIO ESP 13 CD Gredos San Diego 645

01:43.56 - PC M-22858 RODRIGUEZ KOSYCARZ, DANIEL ESP 12 Club Corredores 17-06-2022 Madrid 384 01:43.56 01:47.34
01:46.82 - PC M-19408 MONTERO MAS, ENRIQUE ESP 12 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 18-12-2022 Madrid 34 01:55.48
01:48.98 - PC M-26434 ALDEANO GOMEZ, RODRIGO ESP 13 Colmenar Viejo 12-03-2023 Madrid 1092 01:55.73 01:55.73
01:54.42 - PC M-25470 CERVANTES GÓMEZ, JOSÉ ALEJANDRO ESP 12 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 18-12-2022 Madrid 14 01:59.16
01:57.90 - PC M-15994 PAZ DURONTÓ, GUILLERMO ÁLVARO ESP 13 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 05-02-2023 Madrid 38
01:58.54 - PC M-19019 RANNINGER BARCENA, LEONARDO ESP 13 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 12-03-2023 Madrid 64 02:05.98 02:05.98
02:00.64 - PC M-25927 PASCUAL CABOT, ALBERT ESP 12 ED Santander 15-05-2022 Leganés 315 02:00.64 02:03.49
02:01.48 - PC M-19020 RANNINGER BARCENA, NICOLAS ESP 12 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 21-05-2022 AlcoBendas 65 02:01.48 02:03.73
02:01.72 - PC M-27760 DOMENECH GARCÍA, IVAN ESP 13 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 14-01-2023 Madrid 963 02:01.72 02:01.72
02:02.26 - PC M-19322 MORCILLO MORENO, ADRIAN ESP 12 Atletismo Moralzarzal 05-02-2022 AlcoBendas 270 02:02.26 02:02.28
02:04.03 - PC M-6010 JUARRANZ DIEVAL, AXEL ESP 12 Colmenar Viejo 06-03-2022 Madrid 1102 02:04.12 02:10.49
02:06.51 - PC M-17853 SANCHEZ MARTIN, SAMUEL ESP 12 Ardillas-Escorial 05-02-2023 Leganés 337 02:06.51 02:06.51
02:06.75 - PC M-19321 MORCILLO MORENO, GUILLERMO ESP 12 Atletismo Moralzarzal 05-02-2023 Leganés 271 02:06.75 02:06.75
02:09.64 - PC M-13393 PASCA LÓPEZ, HÉCTOR ESP 12 Colmenar Viejo 12-03-2023 Madrid 1083 02:25.53
02:13.93 - PC M-28720 ALVAREZ ANSON, LUCA ESP 13 Ardillas-Escorial 14-01-2023 Madrid 336 02:13.93 02:13.93
02:14.53 - PC M-26697 GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 13 Atletismo Moralzarzal 26-02-2023 CoLlado Villalba 263 02:14.53 02:14.53
02:17.35 - PC M-12253 DOMINGO SERRANO, NACHO ESP 12 Colmenar Viejo 26-02-2023 CoLlado Villalba 1082 02:17.35 02:17.35
02:23.69 - PC M-19042 SANZ SENRA, CESAR ESP 13 Colmenar Viejo 26-02-2023 CoLlado Villalba 1086 02:23.69 02:23.69
02:24.08 - PC M-16007 MARCANO LOPEZ, ENEKO ESP 12 Atletismo Moralzarzal 26-02-2023 CoLlado Villalba 268 02:24.08 02:24.08
02:30.83 - PC M-29401 PANIAGUA GARCIA, GONZALO ESP 13 ED Santander 05-02-2023 Leganés 318 02:30.83 02:30.83
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Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
01:31.13 - PC M-12587 LUNA GONZALEZ, ENRIQUE ESP 09 Atletismo Moralzarzal 21-02-2023 Madrid 312 01:33.51 01:33.51
01:32.95 - PC M-2688 HERRÁEZ JAROSZEK, AMADOR ESP 08 At. Collado Villalba 26-06-2022 CoSlada 764 01:32.95 01:35.93
01:34.64 - PC M-30371 TOMME RIVERA, TEO ESP 08 At. Collado Villalba 11-03-2023 Madrid 1198
01:34.83 - PC M-6893 MARTINEZ MUÑOZ, JORGE ESP 08 Edward Athletic 18-02-2023 Madrid 1062 01:34.83 01:34.83
01:36.54 - PC M-25403 YAAQOUBI , ANAS MAR 08 At. Collado Villalba 26-02-2023 CoLlado Villalba 767 01:36.54 01:36.54
01:40.17 - PC M-16603 PACHECO GARCÍA, ALEX ESP 08 A.A. Valdemoro 11-12-2022 Madrid 1035 01:41.74
01:41.99 - PC M-12510 PASTOR TORRES, DAVID ESP 09 A.A. Valdemoro 04-03-2023 Madrid 1038 02:12.66
01:42.98 - PC M-17166 AZTOUT CHABNI, YASER ESP 09 Atletismo Moralzarzal 05-02-2023 Leganés 304 01:42.98 01:42.98
01:45.13 - PC M-30585 VIANA PEREZ, IVAN ESP 08 At. Collado Villalba 26-02-2023 CoLlado Villalba 01:45.13 01:45.13
01:52.74 - PC M-12579 CAMACHO ALONSO, EDUARDO ESP 09 Atletismo Moralzarzal 26-02-2023 CoLlado Villalba 306 01:52.74 01:52.74
01:53.23 - PC M-15896 RIPOLL MARTÍNEZ, VICTOR ANDREA ESP 09 Escuela Colmenarejo 26-02-2023 CoLlado Villalba 790 01:53.23 01:53.23

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-30617 ALVARADO ESTERILLA, GONZALO ESP 10 At. Collado Villalba
M-30616 ALVARADO ESTERILLA, MARCELO ESP 10 At. Collado Villalba
M-29497 ARAGÓN DE LA SERNA, DAVID ESP 10 At. Collado Villalba 807
M-30019 GONZALEZ SANZ, ALBERTO ESP 11 Lynze Parla 1249
M-27368 LAHSAYNI TOUPIS, AYOUB ESP 11 At. Collado Villalba 811
M-29128 MÁS FERNÁNDEZ-BARRUTIA, LUCAS ESP 10 Ardillas-Escorial 1262
M-27256 PRIETO ORTIZ, HUGO ESP 10 CD Gredos San Diego 685
M-25783 VERJAGA DEL POZO, DIEGO ESP 11 Atletismo Moralzarzal 291

03:07.41 - PC M-22857 RODRIGUEZ KOSYCARZ, ADRIAN ESP 10 Club Corredores 05-02-2023 Leganés 419 03:07.41 03:07.41
03:10.69 - PC M-28195 AREVALO MATEOS, MATEO ESP 11 Ardillas-Escorial 14-01-2023 Madrid 376 03:10.69 03:10.69
03:14.05 - PC M-17666 GARCIA DOÑORO, HUGO ESP 10 Cronos Villaviciosa 26-02-2023 Madrid 779 03:15.97 03:15.97
03:18.88 - PC M-16227 GALLAR CUESTA, VÍCTOR ESP 11 At. Collado Villalba 04-03-2023 Madrid 810 03:32.09
03:26.51 - PC M-27690 ORGAZ GONZÁLEZ-FLEITAS, GUILLERMO ESP 10 A. A. Moratalaz 30-04-2022 MóStoLes 140 03:26.51 03:30.36
03:42.59 - PC M-13337 PARIENTE CARCEDO, OLIVER ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 19-06-2022 AlcoBendas 872 03:42.59 03:48.63
04:01.95 - PC M-28719 ALVAREZ ANSON, OLIVER ESP 11 Ardillas-Escorial 05-02-2023 Leganés 373 04:01.95 04:01.95

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-30617 ALVARADO ESTERILLA, GONZALO ESP 10 At. Collado Villalba
M-30616 ALVARADO ESTERILLA, MARCELO ESP 10 At. Collado Villalba
M-29497 ARAGÓN DE LA SERNA, DAVID ESP 10 At. Collado Villalba 807
M-13409 ARROGANTE PEREIRO, VICTOR ESP 11 Atletismo Moralzarzal 278
M-13374 DONAMARIA PUENTE, ADRIAN ESP 10 CD Gredos San Diego 692
M-25564 EXPOSITO JIMENEZ, MIGUEL ESP 11 At. Collado Villalba 1154
M-12897 EXPÓSITO TURBAK, RODRIGO ESP 11 ED Santander 345
M-16227 GALLAR CUESTA, VÍCTOR ESP 11 At. Collado Villalba 810
M-25707 GONZALEZ AYLLON, MARCOS ESP 11 Atletismo Moralzarzal 282
M-28165 GONZALEZ CAMARILLO, ENRIQUE ESP 11 Atletismo Moralzarzal 283
M-30019 GONZALEZ SANZ, ALBERTO ESP 11 Lynze Parla 1249
M-27368 LAHSAYNI TOUPIS, AYOUB ESP 11 At. Collado Villalba 811
M-12535 MARCONNOT TORRES, ABEL ESP 11 At. Arroyomolinos 385
M-27708 PUYOU CONDE, ALVARO ESP 10 CD Gredos San Diego 683
M-27575 ROMAN ROMAN, LUIS ESP 10 CD Gredos San Diego 686
M-25368 SANZ RODRIGUEZ, ADRIAN ESP 11 Atletismo Moralzarzal 290
M-25783 VERJAGA DEL POZO, DIEGO ESP 11 Atletismo Moralzarzal 291

15.09 - PC M-5024 MARTINEZ DE JAIME, JAIME ESP 10 Atletismo Moralzarzal 28-05-2022 ToRrevieja 287 15.09
15.74 - PC M-13095 IBAÑEZ MATEOS, JAVIER ESP 10 ED Santander 15-06-2022 Arganda Del Rey 343 15.74
16.74 - PC M-4661 GONZALEZ BERNAL, ALEJANDRO ESP 10 Cronos Villaviciosa 23-04-2022 Madrid 776 16.74
16.93 - PC M-27341 RUANO PASTOR, HUGO ESP 10 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 23-04-2022 Madrid 1069 16.93
16.95 - PC M-17479 GARCIA REVENGA, OSCAR ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 25-09-2022 Madrid 949 16.95
17.28 - PC M-13019 CUESTA SÁNCHEZ, ÁLVARO ESP 10 ED Santander 10-04-2022 Madrid 347 17.28
17.41 - PC M-9061 FERREIRO BUELA, AARON ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 23-04-2022 Madrid 172 17.41
18.14 - PC M-25885 ANGUITA PARRAS, HUGO ESP 10 ED Santander 03-04-2022 Getafe 346 18.14

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-27690 ORGAZ GONZÁLEZ-FLEITAS, GUILLERMO ESP 10 A. A. Moratalaz 140

1.43 - PC M-17479 GARCIA REVENGA, OSCAR ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 25-09-2022 Madrid 949 1.43 1.37
M-9061 FERREIRO BUELA, AARON ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 172 0.85

1.33 - PC M-12535 MARCONNOT TORRES, ABEL ESP 11 At. Arroyomolinos 12-06-2022 CoSlada 385 1.33
M-25564 EXPOSITO JIMENEZ, MIGUEL ESP 11 At. Collado Villalba 1154
M-27263 LORENZO SAURA, RODRIGO ESP 11 At. Collado Villalba 812

1.42 - PC M-5024 MARTINEZ DE JAIME, JAIME ESP 10 Atletismo Moralzarzal 19-03-2022 Madrid 287 1.41 1.33
1.30 - PC M-13409 ARROGANTE PEREIRO, VICTOR ESP 11 Atletismo Moralzarzal 29-05-2022 Tres CantoS 278 1.30
1.30 - PC M-25707 GONZALEZ AYLLON, MARCOS ESP 11 Atletismo Moralzarzal 15-01-2023 Madrid 282 1.30 1.30
1.27 - PC M-2201 HURTADO SINISTERRA, DANIEL ESP 10 Atletismo Moralzarzal 28-01-2023 Madrid 285 1.27 1.27

M-28165 GONZALEZ CAMARILLO, ENRIQUE ESP 11 Atletismo Moralzarzal 283
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2023-03-19 2023-03-19 N. Jornadas 1

Jornada de Menores 22 Collado Villalba

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 

M-25368 SANZ RODRIGUEZ, ADRIAN ESP 11 Atletismo Moralzarzal 290
M-27256 PRIETO ORTIZ, HUGO ESP 10 CD Gredos San Diego 685
M-27708 PUYOU CONDE, ALVARO ESP 10 CD Gredos San Diego 683
M-27575 ROMAN ROMAN, LUIS ESP 10 CD Gredos San Diego 686

1.51 - PC M-4661 GONZALEZ BERNAL, ALEJANDRO ESP 10 Cronos Villaviciosa 27-11-2022 CoLlado Villalba 776 1.51
1.41 - PC M-3848 ROLDAN MUIÑOS, DANIEL ESP 10 Cronos Villaviciosa 04-03-2023 Madrid 784 1.31
1.25 - PC M-17666 GARCIA DOÑORO, HUGO ESP 10 Cronos Villaviciosa 30-04-2022 MóStoLes 779 1.25
1.50 - PC M-12897 EXPÓSITO TURBAK, RODRIGO ESP 11 ED Santander 25-02-2023 Madrid 345 1.48 1.48
1.31 - PC M-13095 IBAÑEZ MATEOS, JAVIER ESP 10 ED Santander 27-11-2022 CoLlado Villalba 343 1.31
1.26 - PC M-13019 CUESTA SÁNCHEZ, ÁLVARO ESP 10 ED Santander 27-11-2022 CoLlado Villalba 347 1.26
1.24 - PC M-25885 ANGUITA PARRAS, HUGO ESP 10 ED Santander 07-05-2022 Madrid 346 1.25
1.36 - PC M-2605 PASTOR LEMMETYINEN, ENEKO ESP 11 Suanzes San Blas 04-03-2023 Madrid 564 1.33 1.33

M-30553 SANCHEZ PERALTA, JAIME ESP 11 Suanzes San Blas 1376

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
3.60 - PC M-25910 GONZALEZ BERNAL, ERIC ESP 14 Cronos Villaviciosa 05-03-2023 Madrid 457 3.53 3.53
3.22 - PC M-29709 REVUELTA LOPEZ, LORENZO ESP 14 Atletismo Moralzarzal 22-01-2023 Madrid 161 3.00 3.00
2.76 - PC M-29564 DEL MAZO ALVAREZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 14 Atletismo Moralzarzal 05-02-2023 Leganés 159 2.76 2.76
2.47 - PC M-29330 ANDRES MARTIN, ALVARO ESP 15 Atletismo Moralzarzal 05-02-2023 Leganés 157 2.47 2.47
2.10 - PC M-29537 FERNANDEZ LOPEZ, FERNANDO ESP 15 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 15-01-2023 Madrid 12

M-20609 DE LA CRUZ VELASCO, ERIK ESP 14 Ardillas-Escorial 203
M-25349 PAZ DURONTÓ, GONZALO ESP 15 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 211

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-29565 DURÁN GARCÍA, ANKA ESP 14 CD Gredos San Diego 421

08.36 - PC M-18932 GARCIA DOÑORO, OLIVIA ESP 15 Cronos Villaviciosa 05-03-2023 Madrid 452 08.58 08.58
08.61 - PC M-29439 CARRILLO NICOLÁS, ELENA ESP 14 Ardillas-Escorial 11-03-2023 Madrid 198 08.76 08.76
08.93 - PC M-25706 ESCOBEDO DOMINGUEZ, MARTA ESP 14 Atletismo Moralzarzal 05-03-2023 Madrid 160 08.93 08.93
08.96 - PC M-26371 GOMEZ SAIZ, LARA ESP 15 CD Gredos San Diego 04-02-2023 Madrid 419 08.96 08.96
09.15 - PC M-30509 PACHANO VELASCO, MARTINA ESP 14 Atletismo Moralzarzal 11-03-2023 Madrid 858 09.19 09.19
09.34 - PC M-30274 GARCIA DE LA TENAZA PALOMINIO, CARLA ESP 14 A.D. Marathon 11-03-2023 Madrid 844 09.65 09.65
09.36 - PC M-29545 ESPIRITO SANTO FERNÁNDEZ, ELMA ESP 14 At. Collado Villalba 12-02-2023 CoLlado Villalba 470 09.36 09.36
09.43 - PC M-30557 GONZALEZ DEL MAZO, LAURA ESP 15 Atletismo Moralzarzal 11-03-2023 Madrid 892 09.77 09.77
09.51 - PC M-23479 MARTIN HAGEL, ALBA ESP 15 Ardillas-Escorial 05-03-2023 Madrid 199 09.51 09.51
09.67 - PC M-29590 ACEREDA LOPEZ, OLIVIA ESP 15 Atletismo Moralzarzal 11-03-2023 Madrid 156 09.92 09.92
09.97 - PC M-28818 MENCÍA VAQUERO, SOFÍA ESP 14 CD Gredos San Diego 20-11-2022 Colmenar Viejo 426 09.97
10.14 - PC M-19487 RANNINGER BARCENA, GRETA ESP 15 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 29-10-2022 Madrid 43 10.21 10.21

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-28962 ROCA DE QUINTANA, PALOMA ESP 16 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 5

11.18 - PC M-29952 MARCANO LOPEZ, NAHIA ESP 16 Atletismo Moralzarzal 11-03-2023 Madrid 259

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-29244 BLAZQUEZ PELLO, ALEJANDRA ESP 12 Colmenar Viejo 1075
M-26645 GARCIA PECAK, SARA ESP 12 Colmenar Viejo 1073
M-17766 HERNANDEZ NAVARRO, AILIN ESP 13 Colmenar Viejo 1067
M-25926 HERRANZ GARCIA, PAULA ESP 13 Ardillas-Escorial 326
M-29893 MADRID CHAMORRO, SARA ESP 13 CD Gredos San Diego 658
M-29430 SAN BRUNO AVILA, SOFIA ESP 12 Colmenar Viejo 1080
M-30454 VILLA GOMEZ, VIOLETA ESP 13 Atletismo Moralzarzal 1241
M-25913 WRANA ESTEBAN, ARIA ESP 13 Ardillas-Escorial 328

09.39 - PC M-901317 CABRERA MEANA, MARTA ESP 12 CD Gredos San Diego 30-04-2022 PoZuelo De AlarcóN 644 09.39 09.46
09.50 - PC M-15206 GALVEZ MORENO, VICTORIA ESP 12 Atletismo Moralzarzal 05-03-2023 Madrid 261 09.75
09.65 - PC M-28950 REDONDO BADAS, SUSANA ESP 13 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 11-03-2023 Madrid 42 09.87 09.87
09.71 - PC M-16400 MARTIN HAGEL, SARA ESP 12 Ardillas-Escorial 15-01-2023 Madrid 324 09.71 09.71
10.06 - PC M-25367 CAPAPE ARSUAGA, INES ESP 13 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 11-03-2023 Madrid 12 10.86 10.86
10.59 - PC M-29367 RODRIGUEZ CALVO, NADIA ESP 12 Colmenar Viejo 11-03-2023 Madrid 1077 10.64 10.64
10.81 - PC M-30189 BEHROOZ CANALEJO, MANDANA ESP 13 CD Gredos San Diego 18-02-2023 Madrid 663 10.81 10.81
11.02 - PC M-29428 CAMPOS GARCIA, SANDRA ESP 12 Colmenar Viejo 11-03-2023 Madrid 1079
11.43 - PC M-20608 DE LA CRUZ VELASCO, JARA ESP 12 Ardillas-Escorial 12-06-2022 CoSlada 325 11.43 11.55
11.54 - PC M-29422 CAMPOS GARCIA, PAULA ESP 12 Colmenar Viejo 11-03-2023 Madrid 1078
11.71 - PC M-29000 TORROBA CASADO, MIRIAM ESP 13 CD Gredos San Diego 04-02-2023 Madrid 655 11.71 11.71
11.92 - PC M-28816 BERMEJO LÓPEZ, DANIELA ESP 13 CD Gredos San Diego 04-02-2023 Madrid 657 11.92 11.92
13.03 - PC M-15621 DONAMARÍA PUENTE, ERICA ESP 13 CD Gredos San Diego 04-02-2023 Madrid 654 13.03 13.03

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-30189 BEHROOZ CANALEJO, MANDANA ESP 13 CD Gredos San Diego 663
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M-29422 CAMPOS GARCIA, PAULA ESP 12 Colmenar Viejo 1078
M-29428 CAMPOS GARCIA, SANDRA ESP 12 Colmenar Viejo 1079
M-25367 CAPAPE ARSUAGA, INES ESP 13 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 12
M-25926 HERRANZ GARCIA, PAULA ESP 13 Ardillas-Escorial 326
M-29893 MADRID CHAMORRO, SARA ESP 13 CD Gredos San Diego 658
M-30454 VILLA GOMEZ, VIOLETA ESP 13 Atletismo Moralzarzal 1241

01:55.27 - PC M-901317 CABRERA MEANA, MARTA ESP 12 CD Gredos San Diego 17-06-2022 Madrid 644 01:55.27 02:06.51
02:02.65 - PC M-16400 MARTIN HAGEL, SARA ESP 12 Ardillas-Escorial 05-02-2023 Leganés 324 02:02.65 02:02.65
02:08.40 - PC M-25705 ESCOBEDO DOMINGUEZ, EVA ESP 12 Atletismo Moralzarzal 12-03-2023 Madrid 258 02:16.25 02:16.25
02:09.10 - PC M-15206 GALVEZ MORENO, VICTORIA ESP 12 Atletismo Moralzarzal 05-02-2023 Leganés 261 02:09.10 02:09.10
02:09.86 - PC M-29430 SAN BRUNO AVILA, SOFIA ESP 12 Colmenar Viejo 12-03-2023 Madrid 1080 02:10.54 02:10.54
02:11.92 - PC M-28950 REDONDO BADAS, SUSANA ESP 13 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 05-02-2023 Madrid 42 02:12.23 02:12.23
02:15.38 - PC M-17766 HERNANDEZ NAVARRO, AILIN ESP 13 Colmenar Viejo 21-01-2023 Arganda Del Rey 1067 02:15.38 02:15.38
02:15.69 - PC M-29244 BLAZQUEZ PELLO, ALEJANDRA ESP 12 Colmenar Viejo 12-03-2023 Madrid 1075 02:20.65 02:20.65
02:19.42 - PC M-25913 WRANA ESTEBAN, ARIA ESP 13 Ardillas-Escorial 26-02-2023 CoLlado Villalba 328 02:19.42 02:19.42
02:21.38 - PC M-26437 HERNAN HERNAN, SARA ESP 12 Colmenar Viejo 05-02-2022 AlcoBendas 1252 02:21.38 02:27.24
02:24.21 - PC M-28369 RUIZ EGEA, MARÍA ESP 13 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 12-03-2023 Madrid 46
02:24.65 - PC M-20608 DE LA CRUZ VELASCO, JARA ESP 12 Ardillas-Escorial 12-03-2023 Madrid 325 02:29.09
02:31.92 - PC M-29367 RODRIGUEZ CALVO, NADIA ESP 12 Colmenar Viejo 21-01-2023 Arganda Del Rey 1077 02:31.92 02:31.92
02:42.35 - PC M-30586 VIANA PEREZ, NATALIA ESP 12 At. Collado Villalba 26-02-2023 CoLlado Villalba 02:42.35 02:42.35

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
01:54.56 - PC M-16645 PEREZ PEREA, SOFIA ESP 09 A.D. Marathon 04-03-2023 Madrid 917 01:55.12 01:55.12
02:08.48 - PC M-28880 LABANDEIRA VAQUERO, AINHOA ESP 09 Ajalkala 05-02-2023 Leganés 14 02:08.48 02:08.48

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-901330 AHIJADO MARTÍNEZ-HIDALGO, SARA ESP 11 CD Gredos San Diego 695
M-28124 ALBERQUILLA COLOMA, CELIA ESP 11 Ardillas-Escorial 363
M-25366 DANIEL LAZAROVA, ALEXANDRA BUL 11 At. Collado Villalba 808
M-4836 GARCÍA TRUJILLO, DANIELA ESP 10 Titanes 341 03:48.08
M-25781 MONTALVO GOMEZ, IRENE ESP 10 Atletismo Moralzarzal 288
M-29268 PÉREZ TRUJILLO, NOA ESP 11 CD Gredos San Diego 694
M-26253 PIERA ORTEGA, SARA ESP 11 Atletismo Moralzarzal 289
M-13591 SERRANO  MARTÍNEZ, IRENE ESP 11 Titanes 340
M-30366 VIDAL PARRA, LIDIA ESP 11 Suanzes San Blas 1306

03:31.18 - PC M-12540 RAMOS ROJAS, MIRIAM ESP 11 At. Arroyomolinos 14-05-2022 Pinto 1255 03:31.18 03:40.86
03:33.26 - PC M-19191 FERNANDEZ LARRUBIA, LAILA ESP 10 Atletismo Moralzarzal 21-05-2022 AlcoBendas 281 03:33.26 03:35.97
03:35.70 - PC M-29229 LÓPEZ DE MIGUEL, CELIA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 04-03-2023 Madrid 864 03:42.08 03:42.08
03:35.81 - PC M-24951 LEON RUBIO, LUCIA ESP 11 Polideportivo Getafe 05-02-2023 Leganés 736 03:35.81 03:35.81
03:43.05 - PC M-29255 VELAZQUEZ LOPEZ, CARLOTA ESP 11 Colmenar Viejo 04-03-2023 Madrid 1190
03:47.83 - PC M-10050 MARQUEZ BAENA, LOLA ESP 11 Colmenar Viejo 14-05-2022 Pinto 1177 03:47.83
03:48.93 - PC M-28881 LABANDEIRA VAQUERO, MONICA ESP 11 Ajalkala 05-02-2023 Leganés 5 03:48.93 03:48.93
03:49.35 - PC M-19314 ARAMENDÍA ALONSO, ANA ESP 10 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 11-03-2023 Madrid 12 03:49.35 03:49.35
03:50.33 - PC M-13334 MARTIN PANO, ARIADNA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 21-05-2022 AlcoBendas 868 03:50.33 03:52.23
03:53.21 - PC M-25741 ÁLVAREZ AGUADO, ROCÍO ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 05-02-2022 AlcoBendas 849 03:53.21
03:55.17 - PC M-28958 RODRÍGUEZ FONTÁN, GADEA ESP 11 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 04-03-2023 Madrid 32 03:57.69 03:57.69
03:59.80 - PC M-26674 CACHERO ALDA, NATALIA ESP 10 A. A. Moratalaz 09-04-2022 PoZuelo De AlarcóN 135 03:59.80
04:06.03 - PC M-29978 NOVILLO MORENO, PAULA ESP 11 Lynze Parla 21-01-2023 Arganda Del Rey 1250 04:06.03 04:06.03
04:06.72 - PC M-27192 BONILLA NUÑO, EVA ESP 11 CD Gredos San Diego 06-03-2022 Madrid 690 04:18.61
04:28.04 - PC M-24949 LEON RUBIO, MARTINA ESP 11 Polideportivo Getafe 05-02-2023 Leganés 737 04:28.04 04:28.04

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-26369 AGUILAR ALONSO, ARIANNA ESP 11 CD Gredos San Diego 679
M-901330 AHIJADO MARTÍNEZ-HIDALGO, SARA ESP 11 CD Gredos San Diego 695
M-25552 ALCALÁ DEL RÍO, PAULINA ESP 10 At. Collado Villalba 806
M-25412 ALCIBAR ZAYAS, ANA ESP 10 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 11
M-26068 ALMODOVAR MORENO, CARLA ESP 11 ED Santander 351
M-25741 ÁLVAREZ AGUADO, ROCÍO ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 849
M-28931 BARRIO GONZÁLEZ, LUCÍA ESP 11 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 14
M-27192 BONILLA NUÑO, EVA ESP 11 CD Gredos San Diego 690
M-30645 CAMPOS SERRAT, CARLOTA ESP 10 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 1387
M-25366 DANIEL LAZAROVA, ALEXANDRA BUL 11 At. Collado Villalba 808
M-27108 FERNÁNDEZ JARAMILLO, PAULA ESP 11 At. Collado Villalba 809
M-27198 GALICIA DE LA TORR, PILAR ESP 10 CD Gredos San Diego 689
M-29236 GONZÁLEZ CASTRO, NEREA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 858
M-25743 GRANIZO ZURITA, NEREA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 859
M-29237 GUTIÉRREZ ISIDRO, CLAUDIA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 860
M-30422 JIMENEZ ROJAS, KEYLA ARIADNA ESP 10 ED Santander 1340
M-28881 LABANDEIRA VAQUERO, MONICA ESP 11 Ajalkala 5

600m FEM. AL  CF

1.000m FEM. AL  IF

80m vallas (0,762) FEM. AL IF
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M-27457 MADRID CHAMORRO, SOFIA ESP 10 CD Gredos San Diego 680
M-20734 MARTIN GARCIA, CARLA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 867
M-13334 MARTIN PANO, ARIADNA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 868
M-19197 MATAS CASTILLO, CECILIA ESP 11 Colmenar Viejo 1178
M-25781 MONTALVO GOMEZ, IRENE ESP 10 Atletismo Moralzarzal 288
M-29978 NOVILLO MORENO, PAULA ESP 11 Lynze Parla 1250
M-14474 PERERA CASALED, PAULA ESP 10 ED Santander 344
M-26374 PEREZ HERNANDEZ, PAULA ESP 11 CD Gredos San Diego 681
M-29268 PÉREZ TRUJILLO, NOA ESP 11 CD Gredos San Diego 694
M-26658 PUIG GARCÍA-MON, MANUELA ESP 11 At. Collado Villalba 813
M-22747 RUIZ DEL AMO, NAIA ESP 11 Suanzes San Blas 541
M-27709 SAN ROMÁN BENITO, ANA ESP 11 CD Gredos San Diego 691
M-16618 TAEÑO DE MINGO, SILVIA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 882
M-29255 VELAZQUEZ LOPEZ, CARLOTA ESP 11 Colmenar Viejo 1190

13.68 - PC M-15566 CASTRO MUÑOZ, MARTA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 15-06-2022 Arganda Del Rey 162 13.68
14.47 - PC M-12610 MARTINEZ LOIS, MARIA ESP 10 Suanzes San Blas 25-09-2022 Madrid 531 14.47
14.82 - PC M-25924 CASANOVA FERNANDEZ, ÁNGELA ESP 10 ED Santander 15-06-2022 Arganda Del Rey 348 14.82
14.83 - PC M-14012 TORRES LOPEZ, DANIELA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 25-09-2022 Madrid 236 14.83
15.10 - PC M-15205 FERNANDEZ GARCIA, LORENA ESP 10 Atletismo Moralzarzal 08-05-2022 Madrid 280 15.10
15.84 - PC M-25929 PASCUAL CABOT, ALEXIA ESP 10 ED Santander 08-05-2022 Arganda Del Rey 352 15.84
16.00 - PC M-4774 MARCONNOT TORRES, INES ESP 10 At. Arroyomolinos 23-04-2022 Madrid 390 16.00
16.01 - PC M-12398 PINAR REQUENA, ALICIA ESP 10 Suanzes San Blas 03-04-2022 Getafe 537 16.01
16.35 - PC M-26674 CACHERO ALDA, NATALIA ESP 10 A. A. Moratalaz 10-04-2022 Madrid 135 16.35
16.53 - PC M-1411 VILLARMEA SANCHEZ, IRENE ESP 10 Suanzes San Blas 10-04-2022 Madrid 547 16.53
16.59 - PC M-25948 MENÉNDEZ ROLLÁN, LUCIA ESP 10 ED Santander 08-05-2022 Arganda Del Rey 350 16.59
17.94 - PC M-4773 MARCONNOT TORRES, EMMA ESP 10 At. Arroyomolinos 19-06-2022 AlcoBendas 391 17.94
18.90 - PC M-17390 TOME LARREA, CAROLINA ESP 10 Suanzes San Blas 03-04-2022 Getafe 544 18.90

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
1.51 - PC M-14012 TORRES LOPEZ, DANIELA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 12-03-2022 Madrid 236 1.47 1.45
1.46 - PC M-15566 CASTRO MUÑOZ, MARTA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 27-11-2022 CoLlado Villalba 162 1.46 1.45
1.15 - PC M-4773 MARCONNOT TORRES, EMMA ESP 10 At. Arroyomolinos 30-04-2022 MóStoLes 391 1.15

M-4774 MARCONNOT TORRES, INES ESP 10 At. Arroyomolinos 390 1.13
M-25552 ALCALÁ DEL RÍO, PAULINA ESP 10 At. Collado Villalba 806
M-26445 GOMEZ DEL REAL, MARTINA ESP 10 Atletismo Alcorcon 463

1.43 - PC M-15205 FERNANDEZ GARCIA, LORENA ESP 10 Atletismo Moralzarzal 27-11-2022 CoLlado Villalba 280 1.43
1.22 - PC M-26253 PIERA ORTEGA, SARA ESP 11 Atletismo Moralzarzal 15-01-2023 Madrid 289 1.22 1.22
1.39 - PC M-16618 TAEÑO DE MINGO, SILVIA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 12-03-2022 Madrid 882 1.36
1.31 - PC M-25743 GRANIZO ZURITA, NEREA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 18-06-2022 AlcoBendas 859 1.31

M-29236 GONZÁLEZ CASTRO, NEREA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 858
M-29237 GUTIÉRREZ ISIDRO, CLAUDIA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 860

1.10 - PC M-26369 AGUILAR ALONSO, ARIANNA ESP 11 CD Gredos San Diego 29-05-2022 Tres CantoS 679 1.10
1.00 - PC M-26374 PEREZ HERNANDEZ, PAULA ESP 11 CD Gredos San Diego 30-04-2022 PoZuelo De AlarcóN 681 1.00

M-27198 GALICIA DE LA TORR, PILAR ESP 10 CD Gredos San Diego 689
M-27457 MADRID CHAMORRO, SOFIA ESP 10 CD Gredos San Diego 680

1.10 - PC M-19197 MATAS CASTILLO, CECILIA ESP 11 Colmenar Viejo 29-05-2022 Tres CantoS 1178 1.10
1.39 - PC M-25924 CASANOVA FERNANDEZ, ÁNGELA ESP 10 ED Santander 17-12-2022 Getafe 348 1.39
1.23 - PC M-25929 PASCUAL CABOT, ALEXIA ESP 10 ED Santander 27-11-2022 CoLlado Villalba 352 1.23
1.22 - PC M-26068 ALMODOVAR MORENO, CARLA ESP 11 ED Santander 15-01-2023 Madrid 351 1.22 1.22

M-30422 JIMENEZ ROJAS, KEYLA ARIADNA ESP 10 ED Santander 1340
M-25948 MENÉNDEZ ROLLÁN, LUCIA ESP 10 ED Santander 350

1.15 - PC M-24949 LEON RUBIO, MARTINA ESP 11 Polideportivo Getafe 03-04-2022 Getafe 737 1.15
0.97 - PC M-24951 LEON RUBIO, LUCIA ESP 11 Polideportivo Getafe 23-04-2022 Madrid 736 0.97
1.37 - PC M-12610 MARTINEZ LOIS, MARIA ESP 10 Suanzes San Blas 12-11-2022 Madrid 531 1.33
1.31 - PC M-1411 VILLARMEA SANCHEZ, IRENE ESP 10 Suanzes San Blas 04-03-2023 Madrid 547 1.31 1.28
1.25 - PC M-12398 PINAR REQUENA, ALICIA ESP 10 Suanzes San Blas 30-04-2022 MóStoLes 537 1.25

M-15017 PASCALE BACCINO, FRANCESCA ITA 10 Suanzes San Blas 535 1.20
M-17390 TOME LARREA, CAROLINA ESP 10 Suanzes San Blas 544 1.13

1.05 - PC M-25450 PAZ DURONTÓ, MARTINA SOLEDAD ESP 11 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 30-04-2022 PoZuelo De AlarcóN 1362 1.05
M-25412 ALCIBAR ZAYAS, ANA ESP 10 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 11
M-28930 BARRIO GONZÁLEZ, LAURA ESP 11 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 15
M-30645 CAMPOS SERRAT, CARLOTA ESP 10 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 1387

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
3.24 - PC M-18932 GARCIA DOÑORO, OLIVIA ESP 15 Cronos Villaviciosa 05-02-2023 Leganés 452 3.24 3.24
2.61 - PC M-25706 ESCOBEDO DOMINGUEZ, MARTA ESP 14 Atletismo Moralzarzal 20-11-2022 Colmenar Viejo 160 2.61
2.41 - PC M-23479 MARTIN HAGEL, ALBA ESP 15 Ardillas-Escorial 05-02-2023 Leganés 199 2.41 2.41
2.32 - PC M-19487 RANNINGER BARCENA, GRETA ESP 15 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 05-02-2023 Madrid 43
1.95 - PC M-29590 ACEREDA LOPEZ, OLIVIA ESP 15 Atletismo Moralzarzal 05-02-2023 Leganés 156 1.95 1.95
1.78 - PC M-28818 MENCÍA VAQUERO, SOFÍA ESP 14 CD Gredos San Diego 20-11-2022 Colmenar Viejo 426 1.78

Altura FEM. AL IF

Longitud FEM. AL BF

G
R
U
P
O
 
A

G
R
U
P
O
 
B



2023-03-19 2023-03-19 N. Jornadas 1

Jornada de Menores 22 Collado Villalba

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 

M-29439 CARRILLO NICOLÁS, ELENA ESP 14 Ardillas-Escorial 198
M-29565 DURÁN GARCÍA, ANKA ESP 14 CD Gredos San Diego 421
M-29545 ESPIRITO SANTO FERNÁNDEZ, ELMA ESP 14 At. Collado Villalba 470
M-30274 GARCIA DE LA TENAZA PALOMINIO, CARLA ESP 14 A.D. Marathon 844
M-26371 GOMEZ SAIZ, LARA ESP 15 CD Gredos San Diego 419
M-30557 GONZALEZ DEL MAZO, LAURA ESP 15 Atletismo Moralzarzal 892
M-30509 PACHANO VELASCO, MARTINA ESP 14 Atletismo Moralzarzal 858
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